Additional information about us is included in our reports and other documents incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

S-6

Edgar Filing: SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect our net proceeds from the offering of the notes to be approximately $   million, after deducting the
underwriting discount and our estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds for general corporate
purposes.

S-7

Edgar Filing: SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2017, and as adjusted for the
issuance and sale of the notes (before the underwriting discount and our estimated offering expenses). You should
read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes that are
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Debt (including current maturities of long-term debt):
Revolving credit facility(1) $ � $ �
French Credit Agreements due 2018�2.15% 7 7
Fixed-rate 737 Aircraft Notes payable through 2018�7.03% 3 3
2.75% Notes due 2019 301 301
Term Loan Agreement payable through 2019�6.315% 76 76
Term Loan Agreement payable through 2019�4.84% 19 19
2.65% Notes due 2020 495 495
Term Loan Agreement payable through 2020�5.223% 249 249
737 Aircraft Notes payable through 2020 166 166
Pass Through Certificates due 2022�6.24% 294 294
Term Loan Agreement payable through 2026�2.53% 215 215
3.00% Notes due 2026 300 300
7.375% Debentures due 2027 128 128
Capital Leases 846 846
   % Notes due 2022 offered hereby �
   % Notes due 2027 offered hereby �
Debt discount and issue costs, other (20)

Total debt $ 3,079 $
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�2,000,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding�594,544,363 shares 808 808
Capital in excess of par value 1,436 1,436
Retained earnings 12,806 12,806
Treasury stock (6,114) (6,114)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (136) (136)

Total stockholders� equity 8,800 8,800

Total capitalization $ 11,879 $

(1) Our unsecured revolving credit facility provides for up to $1 billion in borrowings. As of September 30, 2017,
there were no borrowings outstanding under this facility.

Edgar Filing: SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

S-8

Edgar Filing: SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated:

Nine Months Ended

   September 30,   Year Ended December 31,
2017 2016 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
9.31 9.72 9.62 9.60 5.37 3.92 2.49
Earnings represent:

� Income before income taxes, excluding the cumulative effect of accounting changes; plus